The table below analyses the Group’s financial assets and liabilities’ relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at
the reporting date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows.
Balances due within 12 months equal their carrying balances, as the impact of discounting is not significant. Other financial liabilities
include an amount of $88.0 million relating to an interest free loan from a subsidiary in the CKHH group. CKHH has confirmed its
current intention to provide sufficient financial support to enable the Parent entity to meet is financial obligations as and when they
fall due. This undertaking is provided for a minimum of 12 months from signing these financial statements.

Note 21   Financial risk management (continued)

(iii) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group's financial assets to interest rate risk.

31/12/2020 Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk
-1% +1%

Post-tax
loss

 $’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 23,657 (237)  - 237  -
Loans and receivable 7 -  - -  -
Total increase / (decrease) 23,664 (237) - 237 -

31/12/2019 Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk
-1% +1%

Post-tax
loss

 $’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 108,057 (1,081) - 1,081 -
Loans and receivable 76,193 (762) - 762 -
Total increase / (decrease) 184,250 (1,843) - 1,843 -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Hutchison Telecommunications (Australia) Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

51

Note 21   Financial risk management (continued)

31/12/2020

Weighted
average

interest rate

Less than 1
year

$’000

Between 1
and 2 years

$’000

Between 2
and 5 years

$’000

Over 5 years
$’000

Total
$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 0.05%  23,657   -  -  -  23,657
Loans and receivables -  7   -  -  -  7
Payables - (991)  -  -  - (991)
Other financial liabilities - (88,013)  -  -  - (88,013)
Total ($’000) - (65,340) - - - (65,340)